K21/22 Event Report
Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

A warm, bright evening with a strong breeze set the scene for tonight’s time trial. Congratulations to Michael Dobson
in taking the handicap win with Mohammed Sheikh just 6 seconds behind on handicap, giving some tight racing
there over the 20+ mile course. Dave Meacham took the overall win with Richard Sadlier taking fastest wheeler.

Many thanks to lan Horton and Mark Primmer for timekeeping.

Weather

Partially cloudy, 28% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1026.2mb
Humidity: 52.17%

Temperature:
18.10 °C 42.06 °F

Wind:
23.50 kph 14.60 mph
Gusts:
0.00 kph 0 mph
NW

Rain:
0.00 mm 0.00 inches
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K21/22 Results
Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Dave Meacham

Richard Sadlier
Mark Spruce
Michael Dobson
Karl Ward
Mohammed Sheikh
Matt Cullis

Lucy McNeill-Briggs

Number
5

Time
00:49:14.0

00:51:41.0

00:53:38.0

01:00:52.0

01:01:47.0

01:05:44.0

01:09:52.0

01:11:30.0

Speed

25.15 mph
40.48 kph

23.96 mph
38.57 kph

23.09 mph
37.16 kph

20.35 mph
32.75 kph

20.04 mph
32.26 kph

18.84 mph
30.32 kph

17.73 mph
28.53 kph

17.32 mph
27.88 kph

Club
Stourbridge CC

WWCC
WWCC
WWCC
WWCC
WWCC
WWCC

WWCC
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K21/22 Club Results
Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Richard Sadlier

Mark Spruce
Michael Dobson
Karl Ward
Mohammed Sheikh
Matt Cullis

Lucy McNeill-Briggs

Number
6

Time
00:51:41.0

00:53:38.0

01:00:52.0

01:01:47.0

01:05:44.0

01:09:52.0

01:11:30.0

Speed

23.96 mph
38.57 kph

23.09 mph
37.16 kph

20.35 mph
32.75 kph

20.04 mph
32.26 kph

18.84 mph
30.32 kph

17.73 mph
28.53 kph

17.32 mph
27.88 kph

League Points
50

48
46
44
42
40

38



K21/22 Club Handicap Results
Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Number Time Speed Average Time Handicap
Time

Tst Michael Dobson 7 01:00:52. 20.35 mph 01:02:00.0 00:50:33.0
0 32.75 kph

2nd Mohammed Sheikh 1 01:05:44. 18.84 mph 01:06:46.0 00:50:39.0
0 30.32 kph

3rd Mark Spruce 8 00:53:38. 23.09 mph 00:53:55.0 00:51:24.0
0 37.16 kph

4th Richard Sadlier 6 00:51:41. 23.96 mph 00:51:47.6 00:51:34.3
0 38.57 kph

5th Lucy McNeill-Briggs 2 01:11:30. 17.32 mph 01:11:21.0 00:51:50.0
0 27.88 kph

6th Matt Cullis 3 01:09:52. 17.73 mph 01:09:05.3 00:52:27.6
0 28.53 kph

Results are calculated using the average of a riders last season best 3 results for the course and the fastest time of
a WWCC handicap league qualifying rider for the event, of 00:51:41.0



Position

K21/22 Club League Results
Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Classification

Events

Total League
Points

Tst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
9th
11th
12th
13th
14th

Richard Sadlier
Mark Spruce
Matt Cullis
Lucy McNeill-Briggs
Karl Ward
Andrew Downing
Mohammed Sheikh
Martin Davies
Mark Primmer
Luke Burnhope
Zak White
Mike Senior
Andrew Reed
Michael Dobson

Men
Men
Men
Women
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

Completed

8
8
7
7
5
4
4
4
3
3
2
]
1
1

Best 12 events count towards the final results

398
374
278
264
208
186
168
156
126
126
84
50
48
46



K21/22 Club League Handicap Results
Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
Tst Richard Sadlier 3 4 0
2nd Martin Davies 2 0 1
3rd Mark Spruce 1 3 3
4th Mark Primmer 1 0 1
5th Michael Dobson 1 0 0
6th Mohammed Sheikh 0 1 0
7th Lucy McNeill-Briggs 0 0 3



