K21/22 Event Report Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

A warm, bright evening with a strong breeze set the scene for tonight's time trial. Congratulations to Michael Dobson in taking the handicap win with Mohammed Sheikh just 6 seconds behind on handicap, giving some tight racing there over the 20+ mile course. Dave Meacham took the overall win with Richard Sadlier taking fastest wheeler.

Many thanks to Ian Horton and Mark Primmer for timekeeping.

Weather

Partially cloudy, 28% cloud cover. Atmospheric pressure: 1026.2mb Humidity: 52.17%

Temperature: 18.10 °C 42.06 °F

Wind: 23.50 kph 14.60 mph Gusts: 0.00 kph 0 mph NW

Rain: 0.00 mm 0.00 inches

K21/22 Results Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Dave Meacham	5	00:49:14.0	25.15 mph 40.48 kph	Stourbridge CC
2nd	Richard Sadlier	6	00:51:41.0	23.96 mph 38.57 kph	WWCC
3rd	Mark Spruce	8	00:53:38.0	23.09 mph 37.16 kph	WWCC
4th	Michael Dobson	7	01:00:52.0	20.35 mph 32.75 kph	WWCC
5th	Karl Ward	4	01:01:47.0	20.04 mph 32.26 kph	WWCC
6th	Mohammed Sheikh	1	01:05:44.0	18.84 mph 30.32 kph	WWCC
7th	Matt Cullis	3	01:09:52.0	17.73 mph 28.53 kph	WWCC
8th	Lucy McNeill-Briggs	2	01:11:30.0	17.32 mph 27.88 kph	WWCC

K21/22 Club Results Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	League Points
1st	Richard Sadlier	6	00:51:41.0	23.96 mph 38.57 kph	50
2nd	Mark Spruce	8	00:53:38.0	23.09 mph 37.16 kph	48
3rd	Michael Dobson	7	01:00:52.0	20.35 mph 32.75 kph	46
4th	Karl Ward	4	01:01:47.0	20.04 mph 32.26 kph	44
5th	Mohammed Sheikh	1	01:05:44.0	18.84 mph 30.32 kph	42
6th	Matt Cullis	3	01:09:52.0	17.73 mph 28.53 kph	40
7th	Lucy McNeill-Briggs	2	01:11:30.0	17.32 mph 27.88 kph	38

K21/22 Club Handicap Results Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Average Time	Handicap Time
1st	Michael Dobson	7	01:00:52. 0	20.35 mph 32.75 kph	01:02:00.0	00:50:33.0
2nd	Mohammed Sheikh	1	01:05:44. 0	18.84 mph 30.32 kph	01:06:46.0	00:50:39.0
3rd	Mark Spruce	8	00:53:38. 0	23.09 mph 37.16 kph	00:53:55.0	00:51:24.0
4th	Richard Sadlier	6	00:51:41. 0	23.96 mph 38.57 kph	00:51:47.6	00:51:34.3
5th	Lucy McNeill-Briggs	2	01:11:30. 0	17.32 mph 27.88 kph	01:11:21.0	00:51:50.0
6th	Matt Cullis	3	01:09:52. 0	17.73 mph 28.53 kph	01:09:05.3	00:52:27.6

Results are calculated using the average of a riders last season best 3 results for the course and the fastest time of a WWCC handicap league qualifying rider for the event, of 00:51:41.0

K21/22 Club League Results Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Richard Sadlier	Men	8	398
2nd	Mark Spruce	Men	8	374
3rd	Matt Cullis	Men	7	278
4th	Lucy McNeill-Briggs	Women	7	264
5th	Karl Ward	Men	5	208
6th	Andrew Downing	Men	4	186
7th	Mohammed Sheikh	Men	4	168
8th	Martin Davies	Men	4	156
9th	Mark Primmer	Men	3	126
9th	Luke Burnhope	Men	3	126
11th	Zak White	Men	2	84
12th	Mike Senior	Men	1	50
13th	Andrew Reed	Men	1	48
14th	Michael Dobson	Men	1	46

Best 12 events count towards the final results

K21/22 Club League Handicap Results Tuesday 5th Jul 2022

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Richard Sadlier	3	4	0
2nd	Martin Davies	2	0	1
3rd	Mark Spruce	1	3	3
4th	Mark Primmer	1	0	1
5th	Michael Dobson	1	0	0
6th	Mohammed Sheikh	0	1	0
7th	Lucy McNeill-Briggs	0	0	3